AACSS7

<t
o
W

Ordered: that A. W. Baldwin be allowed to pay his 1926, 1928 and 1929

taxes at P&X less a discount of ten per-cent.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time,
adjournment was voted in order until Monday September 6th, 1937.

Approved:

Clerk alrman

The Honorabze Board of County Commissioners met in thelr said office
September 6th, 1937, it being first Monday. Members of the Board present:

H. G, Avant, Chairman

R. C. Benton

W, L. Hobbs

W. M. Stephens
Z, V, Williamson

A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of the last meeting belng read and approved, the following busi-

ness was transacted.
Obtdered: that Harley Cartrett be admitted to County Home.

Ordered: that Mrs. Harley Cartrett's allowance be reduced from $4.00 to
$2.,00 per month.

Ordered: that E. D, Gaskin be allowed to pay his 1931 tax in South William'S
Township at par and $3.00 Court cost.

Ordered: that the Ted Norris tract of land be sold to Roy and Chellle

Bullard for $50.00.

Ordered: that R, C. Benton be appointed as a Coormittee of one to collect
the house rent on Hughes' property at Chadbourn @ §5.00 per month for August end

September and secure possession of the premises not later than October lat, 1937.

- Ordered: that Mrs. Duffie Clewis be allowed $6.00 present relief.




Ordered: that W. L. Reaves in Chadbourn Township be refunded tax on

s

$4,457.00 valuation on accéunﬁ of error in listing.

Ordered: that Will H. Shallert's 1936 taxes be separated so ﬁhe
following may pay taxes for the year'1936 as follows:

L. E. Reaves 45 acres valued $450.00
P, P, Reaves 193 " " 1800.00
Charley Stanley Sr, 81 " " 1305.,00
J. B, Yeaves 7 " 8 2250,.00

$5905.00

Ordered: that the Board of Education be instructed to pay Morris
Baldwin §10.00 for paymenf of hogs killed by unknown dogs.

Ordered: that the Falr Bluff Legion Fair be allowsd a free license.

Ordered: that J. P. Cook be allowed to pay his 1932 and prior years

taxes at par and $3.00 court cost.

Ordered: that W, H., Applewhite be allowed to settle his 1836 and

prior years taxes for $700.00 provided sald amount is patd within the next
30 days.

Ordered: that Troy C. Boswell be refunded Poll tax and penalties

charged on 1936 and prior years.

Ordered: that Mrs. Lee Hill be allowed to pay 1931 tax at par and
$3.00 court cost., -

-

Ordered: that A. Nance Est. tax for 1934, 1935 and 1936 be cancelled

on account of error in listing.

Ordered: that Cape Noblesz be allowed to pay 1932 tax for $5.38 without

penalty er coubt cost on account of error in making out land sale,

Ordered: that $400.00 be accepted in full settlement of 3145 acres
land in Tatum Township 1isted in the name of Lafayette Life Insurance ‘o.,

Citizens Life Insurance Co., and R. F, Covington.




AACR9Y

535

Ordered: That Will H, Shallert's 1936 and prior years taxes be separated

so parties who have purchased tracts may pay their part of tax.

RESOLUTION

Whereas, certain citizens of Welches Creek Townshlip have petitioned the
Honorable Board of County Commissioners to recommend the taking over and maintain-
ing of a certain road in sald Townshlp by the State Highway and Public Works
Commission; and,

Whereas; said road is described as follows: Beginning at the old J. L. ﬁcKoy
home place on Whiteville and Clarkton Highway and running East, a distance of
about 3 miles to the Elkton Road at or near the old voting precinét; and,

Whereas, there are two churches and one school on said road; and,

Whereas, said road will benefit the farmers ln getting their crops to market:

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Cormissioners of
Columbus County that the State Highway & Public Works Commission be and it 1s
hereby requested to take over and maintaln saild road; and,

- Be it further resolved that a copy of this reeolution be sent to the State
Highway and Public Works Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the
Minutes of this Board.

Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:

Sallie and Beth Troy 1934 tax Board reducing valuation $ 2.32
P. P, Vereen | 1935 tax Error in listing .64
Carbie Inman 1936 tax  Error in listing Poll 2,00
R. S. Covington 1934 tax Board reducing valuation 22,18
R. S, Covington 1935 tax Board reducing valuation 19.20
Dwight M. Stanley _ 1934 tax. Error in listing 2.20
I. B, Sloan 1935 tax Board reducing valuation 35463
T. M. McKenzie 1936 tax Error in listing Personal Prop. 19.59
T. M. McKenzle 1935 tax Error in listing Personal Prop. 13.02
F, W, George Jr, 1936 tax Error in listing 2.00




536

Crdered: that the following General County bills be allowed and

paid:
01d Age Assistance Fund To advance for July and August $82.50
Lila Mae Dyson Salary - Assisting Auditor 100,00
Herman D, Stanley Salary - Sheriff 225,00
W. H. Bullard Salary - Ksst#€Ing: Sheériff.and travel 125,00
Do Lo GOI‘G . Salal‘y - C.S.C., etc. 240000
B. D, Hickman Salary - Assisting C.S.C, 100.00
Leo L. Fisher Salary - Register of Deeds 190.00
Rachel C, Davis Salary - Assisting Reg. of Deeds 100.00
D. T. Lawson Salary - County Home Keeper - 100,00
W. E. Harrelson Salary - Tax Collector and travel 175.00
Joe W. Brown Salary - Judge Rec. Court- 125.00
faymond B. Mallard Salary --Prosecuting Attorney 75,00
Jackson Greer Sr. Salary - County Attorney 75.00
J. P, Quinerly Selary - Farm Agent 125,00 -
Mamie Brown Salary - Tax Supervisor 100,00
- Lollie Mae Gore Salary - Assisting ‘ax Collector 100.00
Mrs, Mary A, Schulken To Aug. rent of building 32.50
117th M, T. C, : To August appropriation 10.00
Underwood Elliott Fisher Co. To repalr to typewriter for Welfare O, 8.00
Wilson Implement Co, To account - County “Zome 9,09
The Memory Co. To account o 16,40
Whiteville Cabinet Works To account 13.00
Tidewater Powgr Co. To August light bill 73.17
« N. Stokes “o. To account - Auditor 5.70
Miss Foy Ingram To account - Tax Supervisor 19.26
Storr Engraving Co., To account 7.03
R. D. Warner To rcpairing vault door 2.00
The Selig Co. To Supplies for Court House 31.33
P & F Motor Express To express for Court House 1.89
Town of Whiteville To August water bill 44 .25
Spirittine Chem. Co, To sweeping compound 7.50
Ed Schwartz To salary - Janitor, less $5.00 advance 55,00
G. W, Powers To conveying John Anderson 3580
Elmer Wright To conveying prisoners 2.40
Frank Strole To conveying prisoners 1.70
T. F, Hayslip To conveying fivisoners 4.10
W. P, Cox To conveying prisoners 2.80
Elton Ward To conveying prisoners 2.80
T. F, Hayslip To conveying prisoners 5.60
Bud Stephens To conveying prisoners 2.50
Ed Inman To conveying prisoners 3.00
F., 0. Carter To conveying prisoners 65.10
Plerce, Wyche and Co, To food order 2.00
City Optical Co, To bal. on glasses for Lucille Ward 1,50
Pierce and Co, To food orders 3.00
Dr. C. J, Albright To treatment of Lucille Gainey 1.00
Bullock Hospital To treatment 6f€rLucille Gainey 20,00
Dr. W, A. Greene To treatment of Mayo Duncan 30,00
Columbus CountytHospital To account 228,00
D. W, Baldwin To food order 2.00
Mrs, Jasper Bowen To caring for afflicted baby 50.00
State of N, C, To amount due for Forest Fire Protection 159.54
State Hospital To account - Anna Brown 3.35
Madie Robinson To 64 hrs work in Sewing Room 10.56
Essie Ward To 64 hrs work in Sewing Room 10.56
T, V. Williams To Juror fee - Doris Lee Ward 3,00
Jo. L. Norris To Juror fee - Yoris Lee Ward 3.00
LeRoy Hore To Juror fee - Doris Lee Ward 3.00
H. D. Stevens ' To Juror fee - Doris Lee Ward 3.00
L. G, Anderson To Juror fee - Doris Lee Ward 3.00
Floyd J, Hatley To Juror fee - Doris Lee Ward 3.00
Gaston White To Juror fee - Leon Hardie 3.00 o
Roy Balley To Juror fee - Leon Hardile 3.00 : %{
Vance Ward To Juror fee - Leo Hardie 3.00 .
Sam Fowler To Juror fee - Leon Hardie 3.00
Hubert Barnhill To juror fee - Leon Hardie 3.00
Jongie Wara v To guror fee - Leon Hardie 3.00
Wilmington Stamp & Ptg. Co. To supplies for Auditor 27.75
W. B, Hobbs To coal for Jail. 9.00
Horace L. Shaw To conveying prisoners 46,60
Dr, W, E, Miller To Expert Witness fees 7.50
‘Dr. R, B, Whitaker To Expert Witness fees 7.50
Dr. J. F. Blake To Expert Witness fees 10500 .
Dr. 4. N. Dawson To Expert Witness fees 10,00 _
Schulken Bros. To account 92,52
Local Gov't Commission To postage and insurance on notes 26.84
Jo Ny Cobumen To premium on bond of ¥, E, Harrelson 400,00
W, H: ‘Bullard To conveying prisoners 14.20
C. 8. Sasaser To serving instanta 2.40
D, D. Cox To serving instanta 1.00
J. M, Hinson To conveying prisoners 2,20
Ed Schwartz To Jury Officer one néght 3.00
-Etta Lewls To taking evidénce ~ State vs Vester Long 10.00

i TP S AUV - L




- AACS97

Lila Mae Dyson
Vineland Ice Co.
Leder Brothers
Hickman's Market
Columbus Motor Co.
Roland Shaw
Martha Summersett
anle Monroe
trawdie Nance
Horace Lawson
D. F. Mercer
F, 0, Carter

Mrs. Johnsie K., Numn

Mrs. Nell Huggins
Mrs. Mary Ennis
Mabel Pittman
Leota Hammond

W. H. Shearin
Marie Cashwell
Oscar High

Burkhead-DeVane Ptg. Co. To sup

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
Ta

expense to Raleigh in re bonds
ice account

account

fish for County Home

repalring radég;at County Home

cabbage for County ?Home
laundry at County Home
work at County Ho

Tankaundry at County “ome

To
To
To

Carolina Stamp & Ptgo CO.

Edwards & Broughton Co.

Mrs. Nora Nance
Ella Mae Gainey
Bertha Long

Mrs. Elleh Turlington

Fronis “trickland
A. K. MecLelland
Arthur W11liamson
A, Ho Lennon

R. C. Epplewhite
Mike Rawles

C. A, Farley

W. H. Plerce

J. Reston Powell
Glenn F, Holmes
L, C. Stanley

W. Cleveland Cox
D, W, Merritt

H, D. Straus

Joe Brown

C. I. Ross

C. H. Warq

P. Lennon

E. H, McKeithan
J. Carr Williamson
F. H, Britt

Boyd Benton

Jo. L, Robinsén
Frank Davis

W. R. Cowan

Je. M, Hinson

W. H., Bullard
Lawyer% Press Inc.
W, J. fate

Essie Ward

J. L. Burney

W, H. McGirt

Sam Baldwin

Sam F, Baldwin

C. E. Parker
Charley Baldwin
Mrs. J. R. Nunn
Madie Robinson

W, E, Harrelson
A, E, Powell, P. M,

Mrs. Johnsie R, Nunn

W. E, Harrelson
Rozier Williams
Elton Ward

W. H, Bullard
wo Po Cox

barber work at County Home
conveying prisoners
conveying prisoners

$ 14.00

537

21,71

36.81

14.85
5.00
1.06
2.00'
8.00
7.50
3.40
1.70
1.70

August salary, Welfare Officer and travel 200,00 .

August salary - Case Worker and travel
August salary - Case worker and travel
August salary - Welfare Stenographer
August salary - Assisting Welfare Officer
bal. on July salary and to Aug. salary

140.00
75.00
20,00
66.66

July and August salary - Assisting Farm Agt.25.00

account

To stamp for Reg. of Deeds
To supplies

S days assisting Tax:Supervisor

304 'days assisting Tax Supervisor

20 days assisting lax Supervisor
1/2 days assisting Tax Supervisor

day assessing taxes
day assessing taxes
day assessing taxes
day assessing taxes
day assessing taxes
day assessing taxes
day asssssing taxes
day assessing taxes
day assessing taxes
day assessing taxes
assessing taxes

day assessing taxes

day assessing taxes

day assessing taxds

day assessing taxes

day assessing taxes

day assessing taxes

day assessing taxes

day assessing taxes

day assessing taxes

da¥ assessing taxes

day assessing taxes

day assessing taxes
10 days work at Court House
conveying prisoners
conveying prisoners
serving instanta
coples Bond Proposal
labor on Court House
56 hrs work in se#iag robm
labor on Court House and Jail
painting Court House
5 days Grand Jury Officer
1 day Grand Jury Officer
16 hrs painting at Jail
trimming hedge at Court House
bus fare for Rudolph Wilson
56 hrs work 1n“sew&ng room
envelopes for Lax Collector
postage for Auditor
postage for Welfare Office
postage for Tax Collector
Court Officer
capturing still
conveylng prisoners
hunting Council Gore

P b e e et 1 e el e e et et e et el (S el e e e
d

Rozier Willlams, Jailor To August support of Jail

A. T, Massey Coal Co,

Gurganus Cash Store
Garrell Brothers

Julian D, Lewis, Atty.

Cut Rate Growery
Jo. P, Smith

D. N, Blue and Co.
F. M, Canady

Horton's Service Sta.

Dwight McEwen
Dave Long

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

66.50 tons coal
account
account

commisslon on land sales certificates

food orders

hauling coal
auditing hog account
13 meals for Jury
gas account
reporting Court three weeks
Court Officer and mileage

plies for Auditor and Reg. of ﬁeeds

56.13
8.16
3.40

66.29
7.50

76.26

50.00

11.25
5.20
4.50
4.60
5.60
6.00
5.80
3.90
3.80
3«30
6.10
6.00
5.60
4.80




538

Sinclair Refining Co,
N. G. Butler

Mrs. Ellen Turlington
N. G. Butler.

Mrs, Mattie Smith
Mamie Brown

Ella Mae Gainey
Bertha Long

C., T. Hargrove
Mrs, W. E. Harrelson
A. M., Anderson

Corney Hammond
F. B. Richardson
W. H. Bullard

McDaniel-Boice Ins. Co.

J. R. Emaker

Je F. Barkley, Agto
The News Reporter Co.
The Western Union

N. C., Sanatorium

" W, L. Hobbs

Z. V, Williamson

R, C. Benton

W. H. Powell

W, M, Stephens-

H. G, Avant

Hon. J, Paul Frizzelle
Nell Dat¥is

Insolvent Vouchers -
Out Door Roor Vouchers

Ordered: that the following land sales certificates now in the hands

of the County Attorney for 1nvestigationvand foreclosure be cancelled as follows:

- To supplies for Jail

To conveying prisoners '

To 26 days assisting Tax Collector
To advance on Court Igsolvent Fees
To 13 days assisting lax Collector
To 1/2 day assisting Tax Collector
To 1/2 day assisting Tax Collector
To 3 1/2 days assisting Tax Collector
To capturing still, etc.

To 26 days assisting Tax Collector
To 1 day assessing taxes

To 1 day assessing taxes

To inquests and investigations

To serving 1nstentas

To various Tax “ollector bonds

To 2 bibles for Court Room

To freight on coal

To account

To telegrams to Raleigh

To account to date

To 3 days on Board, 2 days Com., etc.
To 3 days on Board, and mileage

To 3 days on Board, 1 day Com. etc.
To services in Legislature

To 3 days on Board and mileage

To 3 days on Board, 1 day Com. etc.
To holding 1 week Special Term Court
To assisting Welfare Officer

Total

Total

15.75
40,70
65.00
75.00
32.50
1.25
1.25
8.75
9.00

" 78.00

3,00
9.10
54,00
3400
80,00
3,00
220,91
285,30
W75
134,07
37.00
18.60
25.60
125.00
19.80
35.30
140,00
50,00
118,28
325.50

~

Name Amount Year Reason for Cancelling
J. C. McCaskill Est, 66.69 1626 Board reducing valuation
" " " 67,51 1927 " " "
" " " 27.83 1928 " n "
" " " 16,71 1931 n " "
D. G. Nance 154,.11- 1928 " " "
n - " (Tax Note) 87.22, 1928 " " "
" " 87.71: 1929 " " "
" * (Tax Note) 87.22. . 1929 " " "
" " 112,17. 1930 " " "
" ® (Tax Bote) 87.22¢ 1930 " " "
" " 60,03 1031 " " "
n ®*  (Tax Note) 87.22: 1931 " " n
n " 60,78 . 1924 n n "
" . 20.10- - 1928 n " "
" " 17.90- 1929 " b "
non " 19.20- 1930 " " "
" " 11.30. 1931 " " "
Julian Hines 4.60 1925 Board selling land
" " 4,84 1926 * " "
" " 5.40 1927 " " n
" " 4,97 1928 " n "
" " 4,49 1929 " " "
" " 5.23 1930 n " "
" " 2.97 1931 " " .
" " 3.38 1932 " ® "
" " 3. 38 1933 " " "
" " 3.37 1934 " " "
American Trust Co, 14.12 1933 " " "

There being no further business‘to come before the Board at this time,

adjournment was voted in order until September 17th, 1937.

(U Do o,

Approved:

f

Q

lerk

8

irman




" .

| s /&@ £

- RESOLUTION OF BOZRD OF COMMISSIONERS OF COLUMBUS
COUNTY ACCEPTING COUNTY HOME BUILDING
SEPTEMBER 24, 1937

The Board of Commissioners of Columbus County met on
September 24th, 1937 for the purpose of making‘final incpection'v
of ‘the New County Home Building at Whiteville. Thc following
‘members being present° | | o

R. C, Benton

‘W, L. Hobbs

W. M, Stephens

“A. W, Baldwin, Clerk to ﬁho Board.

Mra J. E, Williams, Residont Engineor Inspector, and Mr.
" ¢. F. Chnrchill Trdvelling Engineeer rnspoctor, and'neqlie xq

Boney, Architect, were also present. | o

Mr, Lvant the Chaimn, called the meeting tc ordor, and |
stated that the object of the meeting was to accept the New COunty
Home building. _ - Ly _

Mr, Bcney reported to ﬁhe Board that each or tho three A
‘contrnots, the General Contract, Heating contract and.the Plumbing |
rcontract, had been completed in accordance with plans, specificatlons
and the contrsct documsnta, and to the satisfaction of the Government .
Engineers and to thc Architect, ‘and recommended that thcsa contracta :
| be accopted as complete. - v .
| | The following resolution was proposed by R. C. Benton: |

"Rosolved. that the Board of ‘Commi ssioners of Columbus COunty,vc
1follovins the recommendation of the Architect, accepb the three B
_ccntracts, the General ccntract, the Heating contract and Plunhing
‘contract, as complete, and immediately take over the building ana
‘make immediate plans to move the 1nmatos rrom ﬁhe old COunty Hone ,f
' building 1nto the new building.

Th!s resolution was seconded by W. L. Hobbds, and after full
}discnaaion, was adopted with the following members voting aye:

R. C. Benton '
W. L. Hobbs .

W. M. Stephens
H. G. Avant, Chalirman



Page 2
~;ﬂf¥;Thé'fellawing‘msmbéréivoﬁiﬁgfnﬁy: ,
S - ‘, Kono.?."' ORI
The Chairman ﬁheroupon declared tha reaolution carried

"aand tho chairman and Clerk thereupon signed said resolutimn 1n

. appraval therecf. , ‘
Tha Board exprosaed satisfactory approval and thanks to

_fthe Arehitect and Gontraetoli fmr*the attraetiveness and complete-v

negs af tho new plant.

BOARD OF GOWIZSSIONERS OF COLUMBUS COUNTY.
G

’Avanﬁ,hﬂhairman

=
=%

; cmé&=£341~—\
;*w. BaI&;{n, UIeﬁk

-”*Suptemher 24, 1937 :
’ mtm:-lﬁ, H. CO L




